TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM343419

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		05/29/2015	State Chartered Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schafer Corporation (n/k/a Schafer Government Services, LLC)		
Street Address:	101 Billerica Ave. Building 5, Suite 201		
City:	North Billerica		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01862		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS		
Name:	Asynchrony Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	900 Spruce St. #700		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63102		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	3D Research Corporation		
Street Address:	7057 OLD MADISON PIKE, SUITE 200		
City:	Huntsville		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35758		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3138374	INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3161969	cvs
Registration Number:	2579373	ASYNCHRONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0775 900326641

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23923-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=3D Research Citizens Bank Release Documents#page1.tif source=3D Research Citizens Bank Release Documents#page2.tif source=3D Research Citizens Bank Release Documents#page3.tif

source=3D Research Citizens Bank Release Documents#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0776

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made as of May 29, 2015 by Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, acting in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of 3D RESEARCH CORPORATION ("3D"), SCHAFER CORPORATION (n/k/a Schafer Government Services, LLC) ("Schafer"), and ASYNCHRONY SOLUTIONS, INC. ("Asynchrony", and collectively, with 3D and Schafer, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, 3D and Schafer (the "Copyright Grantors") granted a security interest in certain copyrights to the Agent, as set forth in that certain Grant of Security Interest in Copyrights, dated as of June 16, 2011 by the Copyright Grantors in favor of the Agent, which was recorded with the Copyright Office on July 18, 2011 as Document no. V3606D063 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Copyright Grant");

WHEREAS, 3D and Asynchrony (the "**Trademark Grantors**") granted a security interest in certain trademarks to the Agent, as set forth in that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 16, 2011 by the Trademark Grantors in favor of the Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on July 11, 2011, at Reel 004579 and Frame 0689 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "**Trademark Grant**");

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release the security interest held by the Agent in those certain copyrights identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release the security interest held by the Agent in those certain trademarks identified in Exhibit B attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Agent hereby: (i) terminates the Copyright Grant and releases and discharges the Agent's security interest in the copyrights identified on Exhibit A; and (ii) terminates the Trademark Grant and releases and discharges the Agent's security interests in and continuing lien on the trademarks identified in Exhibit B, including all goodwill and other rights associated with such trademarks in which the Agent was granted a security interest pursuant to the Trademark Grant, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind.
- 2. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Copyright Office note and record the existence of the releases hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0777

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent

Name: James M. Ray Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

No.	Copyright Description	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	CVS.	3D Research Corporation	TX6117040	6/20/05
2.	Digital editor for video exploitation	Schafer Corporation	TX4929515	2/04/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0779

EXHIBIT B TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
INSIGHT	3D Research Corporation	3138374	09/05/06
CVS	3D Research Corporation	3161969	10/24/06
ASYNCHRONY	Asynchrony Solutions, Inc.	2579373	06/11/02

1824028.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/03/2015